DENISON Lokomec
D201 Flow Divider / Combiner
Publ. 5-EN 4400-A
2
FEATURES, DESCRIPTION, CHARACTERISTICS
Compact and light flow divider / combiner
Excellent dividing / combining accuracy
Free wheel operation with low pressure drop

)
3
ORDERING CODE AND SYMBOL
ORDERING CODE
SYMBOL
   D201 - 0505 - HAN - 06
Valve type
  D201 =   Flow divider / combiner
                 with one spool (metric)
  D201A = Flow divider / combiner
                 with one spool (inches)
Seal class
  N = N.B.R (Buna N)
  V = Viton
Orifices
  00 = with plug
  06 = Ø0.6
Hydraulically piloted
Design letter
NOTE: It is not allowed to close port X during operation. Internal leakage can cause malfunction.
            Port T must be connected to unpressurized tank.
Other ratios on request
Spool type
Spool type Dividing / combining
ratio in ports
A and B
Max. allowed flow in
port C in dividing /
combining operation
0505
0707
1010
1414
1 : 1
1 : 1
1 : 1
1 : 1
100 l/min
140 l/min
200 l/min
280 l/min
4
MOUNTING DIMENSIONS
CONNECTIONS
C = SAE 1” 6000 psi (3/4” BSP)
A,B = SAE 3/4” 6000 psi (1/2” BSP)
X,T = 1/4” BSP
Ga, Gb, Gc = 1/4” BSP
D201
5
MOUNTING DIMENSIONS
CONNECTIONS
C = SAE J518C 1” 6000 psi  (1 1/16”-12UNF)
A,B = SAE J518C  3/4” 6000 psi  (7/8”-14UNF)
X,T = 1/2”-20UNF
Ga, Gb, Gc = 1/2”-20UNF
D201A
6
APPLICATION EXAMPLES
HYDROSTATIC TRANSMISSION
7
                                     SPARE PARTS
ITEM PART CODE
1 SPOOL 0505 39655202
1 SPOOL 0707 39655206
1 SPOOL 1010 39655210
1 SPOOL 1414 39655207
2 SPRING TE326500
3 O-RING (N) OR300545
3 O-RING (V) OR300546
4 PLUG M6*6 PI060060
4 ORIFICE M6*6-0.6 KU006060
C
BA